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HR 3865
Cradle Act

Congress: 114 (2015–2017, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Health
Introduced: Oct 29, 2015
Current Status: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.
Latest Action: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.  (Oct 30, 2015) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/114th-congress/house-bill/3865 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Jenkins, Evan H. [R-WV-3] 
Party: Republican   •   State: WV   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (39 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Blackburn, Marsha [R-TN-7] R · TN Oct 29, 2015

Rep. Boustany, Charles W., Jr. [R-LA-3] R · LA Oct 29, 2015

Rep. Byrne, Bradley [R-AL-1] R · AL Oct 29, 2015

Rep. Clark, Katherine M. [D-MA-5] D · MA Oct 29, 2015

Rep. Davis, Rodney [R-IL-13] R · IL Oct 29, 2015

Rep. Dold, Robert J. [R-IL-10] R · IL Oct 29, 2015

Rep. Grothman, Glenn [R-WI-6] R · WI Oct 29, 2015

Rep. Guinta, Frank C. [R-NH-1] R · NH Oct 29, 2015

Rep. Himes, James A. [D-CT-4] D · CT Oct 29, 2015

Rep. Jolly, David W. [R-FL-13] R · FL Oct 29, 2015

Rep. Kaptur, Marcy [D-OH-9] D · OH Oct 29, 2015

Rep. Kuster, Ann M. [D-NH-2] D · NH Oct 29, 2015

Rep. Lance, Leonard [R-NJ-7] R · NJ Oct 29, 2015

Rep. MacArthur, Thomas [R-NJ-3] R · NJ Oct 29, 2015

Rep. McKinley, David B. [R-WV-1] R · WV Oct 29, 2015

Rep. Mooney, Alexander X. [R-WV-2] R · WV Oct 29, 2015

Rep. Poliquin, Bruce [R-ME-2] R · ME Oct 29, 2015

Rep. Salmon, Matt [R-AZ-5] R · AZ Oct 29, 2015

Rep. Stivers, Steve [R-OH-15] R · OH Oct 29, 2015

Rep. Tiberi, Patrick J. [R-OH-12] R · OH Oct 29, 2015

Rep. Turner, Michael R. [R-OH-10] R · OH Oct 29, 2015

Rep. Wagner, Ann [R-MO-2] R · MO Oct 29, 2015

Rep. Womack, Steve [R-AR-3] R · AR Oct 29, 2015

Rep. Emmer, Tom [R-MN-6] R · MN Nov 3, 2015

Rep. Valadao, David G. [R-CA-21] R · CA Nov 3, 2015

Rep. Costello, Ryan A. [R-PA-6] R · PA Nov 4, 2015

Rep. Latta, Robert E. [R-OH-5] R · OH Nov 4, 2015

Rep. Luetkemeyer, Blaine [R-MO-3] R · MO Nov 17, 2015

Rep. Comstock, Barbara [R-VA-10] R · VA Nov 19, 2015

Rep. Duncan, John J., Jr. [R-TN-2] R · TN Dec 18, 2015

Rep. Jackson Lee, Sheila [D-TX-18] D · TX Jan 5, 2016

Rep. Moore, Gwen [D-WI-4] D · WI Jan 7, 2016

Rep. Pingree, Chellie [D-ME-1] D · ME Feb 26, 2016

Rep. Brooks, Susan W. [R-IN-5] R · IN Feb 29, 2016

Rep. Fitzpatrick, Michael G. [R-PA-8] R · PA Apr 15, 2016

Rep. Tipton, Scott R. [R-CO-3] R · CO Apr 15, 2016

Rep. McGovern, James P. [D-MA-2] D · MA Apr 18, 2016

Rep. Black, Diane [R-TN-6] R · TN Apr 20, 2016

Rep. McSally, Martha [R-AZ-2] R · AZ Apr 27, 2016
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Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Energy and Commerce Committee House Referred to Oct 30, 2015

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Health

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

114 S 2542 Identical bill Feb 11, 2016: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Finance.

Summary  (as of Oct 29, 2015) 

Cradle Act

This bill amends title XIX (Medicaid) of the Social Security Act to allow for alternative certification requirements for a

residential pediatric recovery center to participate in a state Medicaid program. A "residential pediatric recovery center" is

a facility that treats infants with neonatal abstinence syndrome (NAS), which is caused by exposure to opioids before

birth.

With respect to certifying such facilities, the Centers for Medicare & Medicaid must establish guidelines that: (1) include

requirements specifically applicable to treating infants with NAS, and (2) take into account that certain requirements

needed for centers that treat adults may not be necessary for facilities that treat such infants. A residential pediatric

recovery center may satisfy the requirements set forth in these guidelines in lieu of any comparable requirements

otherwise applicable for purposes of the center's participation under a state Medicaid program.

A facility licensed by a state as a residential pediatric recovery center shall be treated as having satisfied certification

requirements for participation under the Medicaid program for that state. 

Actions Timeline

Oct 30, 2015: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.
Oct 29, 2015: Introduced in House
Oct 29, 2015: Referred to the House Committee on Energy and Commerce.
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